Instruction Bulletin
S1A35727
04/2010
Raleigh, NC, USA
Altivar® 12 Variable Speed Drives
Extended Short Circuit Current Ratings
Retain for future use.
© 2010 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved

SCCR
(kA)
With
Class J
Fuses (A)
SCCR
(kA)
Line
Reactor 4QO QOB QOU A
SCCR
(kA)
120 V,
1 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.18 0.25 ATV12H018F1 X X X 10 1 GV2P10H7 1
For ratings with
Class J fuses for
drives in this range,
refer to documents
BBV28581 and
BBV28586.
—
0.37 0.5 ATV12H037F1 X X X 20 1 GV2P14H7 1 —
0.75 1 ATV12H075F1 X X X 25 1 GV2P20H7 1 —
240 V,
1 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.18 0.25 ATV12H018M2 X X X 10 1 GV2P08H7 1 —
0.37 0.5 ATV12H037M2 X X X 10 1 GV2P10H7 1 —
0.55 0.75 ATV12H055M2 X X X 15 1 GV2P14H7 1 —
0.75 1 ATV12H075M2 X X X 20 1 GV2P14H7 1 —
1.5 2 ATV12HU15M2 — — X 25 1 GV2P20H7 1 —
2.2 3 ATV12HU22M2 — — X 35 1 GV2P22H7 1 —
240 V,
3 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.18 0.25 ATV12H018M3 X X X 10 5 GV2P07H7 5 —
0.37 0.5 ATV12H037M3 X X X 10 5 GV2P08H7 5 —
0.75 1 ATV12H075M3 X X X 15 5 GV2P14H7 5 —
1.5 2 ATV12HU15M3 X X X 15 5 GV2P16H7 5 —
2.2 3 ATV12HU22M3 X X X 25 5 GV2P20H7 5 —
3 3 ATV12HU30M3 — — X 30 5 GV2P21H7 5 —
4 5 ATV12HU40M3 — — X 40 5 GV2P22H7 5 —
240 V,
3 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.18 0.25 ATV12H018M3 X X X 10 10 GV2P07H7 50 3 65 3%
0.37 0.5 ATV12H037M3 X X X 10 10 GV2P08H7 50 8 65 3%
0.75 1 ATV12H075M3 X X X 15 10 GV2P14H7 50 15 65 3%
1.5 2 ATV12HU15M3 X X X 15 10 GV3P13 50 25 65 3%
2.2 3 ATV12HU22M3 X X X 25 10 GV3P18 50 30 65 3%
3 3 ATV12HU30M3 — — X 30 10 GV3P25 50 40 65 3%
4 5 ATV12HU40M3 — — X 40 10 GV3P32 50 50 65 3%
120 V,
1 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.37 0.5 ATV12P037F1 X X X 20 1 GV2P14H7 1
For ratings with
Class J fuses for
drives in this range,
refer to documents
BBV28581 and
BBV28586.
—
240 V,
1 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.37 0.5 ATV12P037M2 X X X 10 1 GV2P10H7 1 —
0.55 0.75 ATV12P055M2 X X X 15 1 GV2P14H7 1 —
0.75 1 ATV12P075M2 X X X 20 1 GV2P14H7 1 —
240 V,
3 phase
240 V,
3 phase
0.37 0.5 ATV12P037M3 X X X 10 5 GV2P08H7 5 —
0.75 1 ATV12P075M3 X X X 15 5 GV2P14H7 5 —
1.5 2 ATV12PU15M3 X X X 15 5 GV2P16H7 5 —
2.2 3 ATV12PU22M3 X X X 25 5 GV2P20H7 5 —
3 3 ATV12PU30M3 — — X 30 5 GV2P21H7 5 —
4 5 ATV12PU40M3 — — X 40 5 GV2P22H7 5 —
240 V,
3 phase
240 V,
3 phase